PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Cheng-Teng Hsu	09/28/2011
Chun-Wei Su	09/28/2011
Chieh-Hsing Chen	09/28/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bionime Corporation
Street Address:	No. 694, Renhua Rd., Dali Dist.
City:	Taichung City
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	412

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13252973

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)530-9797 Phone: 408-530-9700

Email: JOWENS@HOLLP.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: HAVERSTOCK & OWENS LLP

Address Line 1: 162 N WOLFE ROAD

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DF-10700
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan O. Owens

Total Attachments: 1

501681283

source=Assignment_10_4_2011#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027015 FRAME: 0150

JP \$40.00 1325297.

ASSIGNMENT

T	valuable consideration, the receipt of which is here	by
acknowledged, the undersigned,	variable consideration, the receipt of which is here.	O y
(1) Cheng-Teng Hsu; Chun-Wei Su; Chieh	h-Hsing Chen	
TO A GOLOVICO	AD TO ANGRED (C) TO	
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AN	ND TRANSFER(S) TO having a place of business a	at
(2) <u>BIONIME CORPORATION</u>(3) <u>No.694</u>, <u>Renhua Rd.</u>, <u>Dali Dist.</u>, <u>Ta</u>	-	
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") f	the entire right, title and interest in and to any and a	all
improvements which are disclosed	d in the application for United States Letters Pate	nt
entitled	A SUBSEMENT FOR A SAMPLE ON AN ELECTROCHEMICA	ΔΙ
	ASUREMENT FOR A SAMPLE ON AN ELECTROCHEMICA	<u>11</u>
TEST STRIP which application was:		
(a) executed by the undersigned	ed on (5a) September 28, 2011	
(b) filed on (5b)		
And assigned Serial No.	D	
including any and all United States I	letters Patents which may be granted on said applications, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations of sa	и, iid
application and patents, and the righ	ht to all benefits under all international conventions t	or
the protection of industrial property	and applications for said improvements.	
It is hereby authorized and rea	quested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any a	nd
all of said Letters Patent, when gra	anted, to said Assignee, its assigns or its successors	in
interest or its designee.		
Upon said consideration, it is	further agreed that, when requested, without charge	to
but at the expense of said Assignee.	the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuit	ıg,
substitute, renewal, and reissue pat	tent applications; execute all rightful other papers; a hich said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding	na in
securing and maintaining patent prot	state Assignee share consider desired for damagnees tection as provided herein.	
DATE:	INVENTOR(S)	
	Chang-larg Usu Cheng-Teng Has Chun-Wei Su Chun-Wei S Chieh-As Igahan Chieh-Hsing Che	su
September 28, 2011	_ 4	
g.,, b.,, 20 2011	Chun-Wei Su Chun-Wei S	Su
September 28, 2011		
September 28, 2011	Chief - As Gohan Chief-Hsing Cho	en
	XX	
22500000		
20, 30		
WITNESSES:		

RECORDED: 10/04/2011

PATENT REEL: 027015 FRAME: 0151